

F
ITEM NO. 16 & 66

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11846/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2011 in WP No.280/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PTR COLLEGE OF ENG.& TECHNOLOGY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU TR.SEC.TO GOVT.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)
WITH

SLP(C).....CC 12474/2012
(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Call after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
| Court Master