

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS.1-4 in &

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 11846/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 17/06/2011 in WP No.280/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PTR COLLEGE OF ENG.& TECHNOLOGY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU TR.SEC.TO GOVT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12474 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for some time to file additional affidavit indicating the amount of property tax due from each of the petitioners up-to-date. Let the requisite affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)

| |COURT MASTER